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TO:; All bidders

Project: Design _of Strategy, GRC and Security Frameworks and Digital
Transformation of SCADA for Water Sector in Jordan

Tender No. 22/2023

Subject: Addendum NO.3

Please find attached the modified schedule of events (Page n0.10 in the tender
documents), this addendum it will be considered as a part of the tender's
documents.

Sincerely Yours,

Acting Secretdry ﬁeneral/WAJ
Fng. Rami AbuAwagq
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CC: ASG/Tenders and assists

Attachment:
1- Modified Page no.10 in the tender documents
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Design of Strategy, GRC and Security Frameworks and Digital

Transformation of SCADA for Water Sector in Jordan

Schedutle of Events

Schedule of events is based on Jordan local time zone {currently GMT+3})

- 10.

S11.

12,

13.
‘. 15.
16,
| 17.

18.

19,

- 20.

~ Business Confidential

Isue RFQ by WAJ
Last Date to Purchase this RFP
Pre-Bid Meeting

Last date to submit Inquiries
BEC send replies to inquiries
Submit Bid / Bid Opening

Start the preliminary examination of bids and
Technical Evaluation of proposals

Bidders Presentations

Announce List of Technically Qualified Bidder -

initial Qualification

Discharge non-qualified Bidders and return
financial offer

Call for presentation

Review Technica! Evaluation based on
presentation and answers to questions

short-list Technical Qualified Eligible Bidders

Open and Evaluate Financial Proposals

Final Offer Evaluation

Contract and Financial Offer Negotiation
Se.nd Notification of Award Letter
Submit Performance Security

Cantract Signature

Discharge of Bidders Securities

15™ Aug 2023

4% Aug 2023

6 Aug 2023
12t Sep 2023
19% Sep 2023

225 Qct 2023

22" Oct 2023

30t Oct 2023

6" Nov 2023

6" Nov 2023

NA

NA

6" Nov 2023
6" Nov 2023
6™ Nov 2023
9" Nov 2023
12" Nov 2023
23" Nov 2023
27" Nov 2023

29% Nov 2023

10:00AM
4:00PM
10:00am
11:00AM
4:00PM
12:00PM

9:00AM

10:00AM-
5:00PM

12:00PM
3:00PM

1:00PM

9:00AM

3:00PM
3:.00PM
3:00PM
11:00AM
3:00PM
12:00PM
2:00PM

12:00PM

WAJ
WAJ
Bidder
WAl
BEC
Bidder

BEC
BEC
BEC
BEC

8EC

BEC

BEC

BEC

BEC

BEC

BEC
Winning Bidder
Winniné Bidder

WAJ
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