





الرقـم | 1894 | 7/2 التاريخ الموافق <u>ح</u>26/912

TO: All bidders

Project: Design of Strategy, GRC and Security Frameworks and Digital Transformation of SCADA for Water Sector in Jordan

Tender No. 22/2023

**Subject:** Addendum NO.3

Please find attached the modified schedule of events (Page no.10 in the tender documents), this addendum it will be considered as a part of the tender's documents.

Sincerely Yours,

Acting Secretary General/WAJ Eng. Rami Abu Rwaq

CC: ASG/Tenders and assists

Attachment:

1- Modified Page no.10 in the tender documents



## Schedule of Events

Schedule of events is based on Jordan local time zone (currently GMT+3)

	Deadline		Party In Charge
Event	Date	Time	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. Issue RFQ by WAJ	15 <sup>th</sup> Aug 2023	10:00AM	WAJ
2. Last Date to Purchase this RFP	4 <sup>nd</sup> Aug 2023	4:00PM	WAJ
3. Pre-Bid Meeting	6st Aug 2023	10:00am	Bidder
4. Last date to submit Inquiries	12 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2023	11:00AM	WAJ
5. BEC send replies to inquiries	19 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2023	4:00PM	BEC
6. Submit Bid / Bid Opening	22st Oct 2023	12:00PM	Bidder
7. Start the preliminary examination of bids and Technical Evaluation of proposals	22 <sup>rd</sup> Oct 2023	9:00AM	BEC
8. Bidders Presentations	30 <sup>th</sup> Oct 2023	10:00AM- 5:00PM	BEC
9. Announce List of Technically Qualified Bidder – Initial Qualification	6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	12:00PM	BEC
10. Discharge non-qualified Bidders and return financial offer	6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	3:00PM	BEC
11. Call for presentation	NA	1:00PM	BEC
12. Review Technical Evaluation based on presentation and answers to questions	NA	9:00AM	BEC
13. Short-list Technical Qualified Eligible Bidders	6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	3:00PM	BEC
14. Open and Evaluate Financial Proposals	6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	3:00PM	BEC
15. Final Offer Evaluation	6 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	3:00PM	BEC
16. Contract and Financial Offer Negotiation	9 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	11:00AM	BEC
17. Send Notification of Award Letter	12 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	3:00PM	BEC
18. Submit Performance Security	23 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	12:00PM	Winning Bidder
19. Contract Signature	27 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	2:00PM	Winning Bidder
20. Discharge of Bidders Securities	29 <sup>th</sup> Nov 2023	12:00PM	WAJ

(6) 100 maished of 10